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. the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Tabsettings - - 9 ¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patens anl ; u§8, =

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Pacific Earth Resources, L.P., a

California Limited Partnership Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Internal Address: MAC #0188-200

{1 Individual(s) Street Address: 111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor

] General Partnership X Limited Partnership City: .

) Corporation-State /A !P‘]/f ity: _San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94163

(0 Other ; [ il dn‘/ O Individual(s) citizenship

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes No O Association

i — [} General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership

O Assignment L1 Merger {1 Corporation-State

Security Agreement [J Change of Name Other _national banking association

] Other e ; If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative

designation is attached: O Yes O No

Execution Date: June 26, 1996 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes M No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached 14 trademark numbers

Additional numbers attached? Yes [ No - ]
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of zipp(ljl'cations and
concerning document should be mailed: feqlStffintlorE Iflvovti 7 e R

Name: Nancy Buckle - -~ === | 7 Total fee (37 CFR3.41) ..o e $ 53(,5()0
: -200 L
internal Address: MAC #0188-200 _ | W Enciosed
Fargo Bank, National Association .. -~ —- \ .
el r | ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acc?,'f’[‘,t, S

- T T \ 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor = _ .. \

State: CA_ ZIP: 94163 . \
* DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

3
}

““City: San Francisco__ ,

10/24/2001 GTONLL 00000023 1414424
01 FCsAbL
02 FLzdl2

9. Staterr?érinﬁ;nidiéiginature.
To the best of my knowledge and be

of the original document.

lief, the foregoing information is tr
ey i

"3

,Semg@e.r}g_zi’ﬂlf .
Date

Signature n
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dicim:ant: -
TRADEMARK
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 NancyBuckle = — —
Name of Person Signing




Registration No.

1,414,424
1,599,776
1,416,859
1,540,748
1,905,114
1,697,201
1,532,281
1,585,001
1,294,776

1,414,425

1,461,543
685,718
1,571,205

1,397,851

Trademark
Centennial
HAND Logo
GRASS Logo
Sunclipse
Javelin
Pacific Arbor Nurseries
Excalibre

Garden Carpet

Penn Blue

PALLET-LESS
DELIVERY Logo

Cal Turf
Cal Turf
GRASS Logo

Penn Blue

Registration Date

10/21/86
6/5/90
11/11/86
5/23/89
7/11/95
6/23/92
3/28/89
2/27/90
9/11/84

10/21/86

10/20/87
9/29/59
12/12/89

6/17/86

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0695
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To the Honorable Commissioner 1 a9ty uRns o copy thereol

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiv.ng party(ies)

Pacific Ea th Resources L.: a : o ank Natio
Far , s ay Name: We -] Fﬂ
] ' ,,-U _targ _B . a nal ASSOCiaE ion

internal Addres; MAC #0188-200

4 Individual(s) J Association

] Street Address: 111 Sutt Street. 20th
J General Partnership XJ Limied Pantnership —r-SAkien et Floor
.J Corporaton-State Cty San Francigsco State.  CA _ ZIP 94163
J Other

- Individual(s) citizenshp

Addicnel name(s) ol conveying partvies) atachaa? ) Yec x3 W
J Associaton

3. Nature of conveyance. J General Paninershp_
J Limted Pantnership _ o

& Assignment J Merger -J Corporaton-State R

) Secunty Agreement 1 Change of Namre 3 Other national banking association

) Other L a e o e e g Ry s 2 e hmeager ol -

te 1 4 e gl
e e e L SVWA Y merT o ek preennt
Execution Date June 26, 1996 VARt e wee oA 3 <: R R ‘ ,:-.-
4 Apphcalion number(s) or paten! number(s:
|
A Tradamark Apphcaton M isi 3 T-asemarx Regisiraton No (s,

See Attached 14 trademark numbers

Agprwr e s At red "X ) Yoo ) P

5 Name and address of party 1o whom Zorrespondence 6  Total rumber o' apphcatons and

concerning document should be marled ‘egrsiratons .moived

. Pat Frazier
rame i B T Taitee 3T CCRIAY. S
internal Address MAC #0188-200 ‘

N trrioseo

Wells Fargo Bank, Nationa) Association
1 : J A ronged ‘ooecharqed 1o cepost account

Street. 20th Floor
Sireet Adaress 311 Sutter B Depost ACCOU UMD /..\
2
! . - - .88
Ciy: San Francisco State  CA 2P 94163 | trne s cawn e v age ! “nw e i
L
DO NOT USE TS SPACE ]
9. Statemant ardl SO0 MAron .s fre And corract and any anacne:iy 1saflue ..

To the best of my knowledge and e el :he fiveQoing
the origmnal document

- /s 1. 1997
__Pat Frazfer fcﬁ[%::; Date

Name of Parson Swning

Mall documents 10 be recorded with required cover IRAAR

Commhmd:m:ﬂ R 608 I'TRAMI: 008

133

TRADEMARK
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14,424
1,599,776
1,416,859
1,540,748
AN EENTLG,

1,697,201

1,585,001
1,294,776
1,414,425
1,461,543

685, 718
1,571,205

1,397,851

Trademark
Centennial
HAND Logo
GRASS Logo
Sunclipse
Jirelin
Pacific Arbor Nurseries
Ex:alibre
Garder, Carpet
Penn Blue
PALLET-LES: DELIVERY logo
~al Turf
Cal Turft
GRASS logo

Pernn Blue

kegistration Late

10-21-86
6-5-30
11-11-86
5-23-¢92
T 9s
6-23-92
1-28-89
2-27-90
9-11-84
10-21-86
10-20-87
9-29-59
12-12-89
6-17-86
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TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASST¢

THIS TRADEMARK ~OLLATERAL CNMENT s
) TRAL > ASST
bﬁgreementh) is ente;ed into as of JuneNT 1996
atween PACIFIC EARTY RESOURCES, L.P., a Califo}ni; ?gmat a
ite

partnership ("Debtor™), and W
ASSOCIATION ("Bank™). ELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

EEMENT (th

\ RECITALS

WHEREAS, Bank has extended or will

hereafter 3
ggogigggr, and to secure its obligations tec Bank, gzgﬁg? g;:cit
exccute cvaiiou? agreements, including without .imitation, th
certain 03 tmc;lng Security Agreement: Rights to Payment z'md—at
fnvent vzrigug pizpigeiven diti herewith covering among other

ary rights and trademarks {(whi
agreement, together ~ith any and all am MR S 3324
: endnents
ihigeto from time to time entered into, and any gggugﬁgifications
12 sﬁggzgiuigoinzhgimgfhgggﬁgtei exgcuted in replacemenz and/or
2 r in addition

referred to herein as the "Security Agreemegzﬁf?tgﬁdShall be

WHEREAS, Debtor and Bank wish to
further clarif
their respective rights and obligations with regard zoaggrgggiare

collateral in an instrument to b ‘
Patent and Trademark Office ana :1;253232? ith the United States

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consid
o ‘ eration, recei ’
is nereby acknowledgsd, Debtor and Bank hereby Lgree agttgflzgi?h

1. Collateral Assignments. Pursuant to th
Agreement and subject to and upon the additional :eiggyré:zerants
and conditions hereof, Debtor hereby grants, assigns, conveyé,
mortgages and transfers to Bank Debtor's entire right, title and
interest in and to all of the following (the "Property”):

(a: all trademarks, service marks, trade names,
proprietary labels and logos in which Debtor now has or at ary
time hereafter acquires an interest; and

{by the right to sue, in Bank's name or jolined with
Debtor, for past, present or future intringement.s of rights in
any such trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary
jabels and logos.

The Property shall include without limitation: (1) all
trademarks, service marks and trade names, proprietary labels and
logos described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference, and (ii) all reissues and/or extensions
of any of the Property. The trademark and other proprietary
rights assigned to Bank as security hereunder shall be held by
Bank for the full term for which said rights ara granted, and for
the term or terms of each and every extension thereof, as fully

N etal sApas s AN A unes S AE Y temr S an®
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,e same would have been held by Debtor if this Aareement had
¢ been executed, subject to Bank's obligation to release Bank's

socurity interest in the Property upon satisfaction in full of
all obligations of Borrower to Bank secured thereby.

2. i ] 3 . The collateral assignment
established by this Agreement secures payment of all indebtedness
and performance of ail obligations which may now or at ony time
hereafter be owed by Debtor to Bank, including without
limitation, all obligations now existing or arising under or in
connection with the 3ecurity Agreement, and/or in connection with
any promissory note and/or loan agreement now or after any time
hereafter executed by Debtor with Bank, includir.g but not limited
to that certain Loan Agreement between Debtor ard Bank dated as
of the date hereof, and all amendments, modificetions and
extensions thereto, and substitutions or replacements therefor

which may from time -o time be entered into between Debtor and
Bank {the "Loan Agreecment”™).

Upon payment and performance in full of all of Cebtor's
obligations under the Loan Agreement, Bank, at Debtor's cost and
expense, shall reassign toc Debtor without recourse and without
any warranty or repre2sentation of any kind or nature, all right,
title and interest that Bank may then have in the Property, free
and clear of any claims by Bank, in form acceptable to counsel
for Bank, and upon such reassignment, the license and rights
granted hereunder shall terminate, and the enti:re right shall be

reinvested in Debtor, as fully as if this Agreement and license
had not been made.

»

3. pPerfection of Security Interest. Debtor hereby
covenants and agrees to prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver
and record or file sich instruments and documents and to do and
perform all other acts which may be necessary or which Bank deems
necessary or appropriate to perfect and vest in favor of Bank a
valid collateral assignment of the Property. Concurrently with
the filing of any trademark application or the acquisition of any
interest in or to any trademark hereafter, Debtor shall duly
execute, acknowledge and record in the United States Patent and
Trademark Oftice a Trcademark Collateral Assignment Agreement
substantially in the form of this Agreement; provided that
Exhibit A to each su:h Trademark Collateral Assjignment Agreement
shall describe (with such particularity as may be required by
said Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable governmental
authorities or agencies from time to time) only the additional
trademarks and applications which have not been previously
recorded as subject <o sank's security interest.

4. Grant of Righta. Unless and until there shall have
occurred and be continuing an Event of Default .as defined in the
Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement), and Bank shall have
given written notice to Debtor that the rights, license and
privilege granted under this Paragraph have been terminated, Bank
hereby grants to Debtor the exclusive, non-transferable, non-

"2- kg dbad
ti\wgrlata\pecs: fi dud srent s Lg wrest b, ot
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_signable royalty-free right and license under the P.operty to
yse for Debtor's own benefit and account and for none otaer such
property provided, however, that no suit shall be brought in the
name of Bank unless Debtor have first received the writt=n
consent of Bank ther=2to, which consent shall no! be unreasonably
withheld in i1nstances where applicable law requires that the

Prggerty owner be joined as a necessary party in infringement
sSuilts.

Debtor agrees n2ither to sell or assign its interest in, nor
grant any sublicense under, the license granted to Bank in this
Paragraph 4, without the prior written consent of Bank; provided
however, that Debtor may grant such bona fide sublicenses for
good and valuable coasideration as are necessaryv and usual ir the
ordinary course of Debtor's business as it is p}esently conducted
and as it may be lesally expanded, on condition that such
sublicenses so grantaed shall be subject to the terms and
conditions o: the Se:curity Agreement and this Agreement.

5. Harranties. In addition to the representations anc
warranties made by D2btor in the Security Agreenent, Debtor
represents and warrants that:

{a; the Property listed on Exhibit A represents all of
the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels
and logos and applications therefor in which Debtor has any

rights and in which Debtor has applied for any rights as of the
date of this Agreemeat; and

{b) the information set forth in Exh:bit A hereto is
entirely correct.

6. Covenants. Debtor hereby covenants and agrees to
cooperate with Bank in whatever manner may be necessary or which
Bank may deem necessary oOr appropriate so that Bank may enjoy 1its
rights and interests hereunder to the fullest extent. Such
cooperation shall include, without limitation:

(a) prompt preparation and execution (at Debtor's
expense) of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declaratiorss or
other papers that may be necessary or which Bank may deem
necessary Or appropriate for prosecuting any trademark or other
Property applications or applications for the raissuance of ﬁny
trademark or other Property in which Bank acquires a security
{nterest hereunder and for prosecuting interference proceeding;
involving any such Property applications pertaining to any suc

Property; and

(b) prompt assistance and cogper:iion (at g;btor's
expense) in the prosecuting of any legal actions or O er
prgceedinqs involving any Property or application pertaining to
any Property in which Bank acquires a security -nterest
hereunder, including without limitation, oppositions,
cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use

-3- eteree
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4ings and court actions allegingﬁia

’ ingems
« Oof action. gemen ny.

¥

7. Defense of Property: Indemnity. Debtor hereby
covenants and agrees promptly upon request of Bank to defend the
Property and Bank's rights and interests therein and to promptly
notify Bank of any event, occurrence or legal action which
affects the Property or the rights of the parties in relatior
~hereto. Debtor acknowledges that Bank may, but shall rave ro
obligation whatsoever to, commence any legal action or other
proceeding to defend the Property or to contest the use by ary
other party of the Property or any portion therecof. Debtor shall
unconditionally indemnify Bank and hold Bank harmless from ard
against all «laims, causes of action, damages, 1iability, costs
and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, that Bank may
be subject to in connection with this Agreement except those
arising out of the gross neglicence or willful nisconduct of

3ank, including withosut limitation, Property infringement suits
that may be brought against Bark.

8. Defaults. Upon the failure of Debtor to pay when cue
any sums owing to Bank or upon occurrence of anv Event of Default
as defined in the Sezurity Agreement, the lLoan Agreement and/or
any contract or instrument pursuant to which Dehtor may at ary
time hereafter incur any liabilities, indebtedness or other
obligations %o Bank, subject tc applicable cure provisions, if
any, Bank shall have the rights and remedies available to a
secured party under law and/or expressly provided in the Security
Agreement, the Loan Agreement and/or any such other contract or
instrument. 1In addition, Bank shall have the right to sue for
past infringement of the Property and to collec- all damages and
prefits for past infringements.

If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be
continuing, and following the giving of any notices required
hereby, Debtor's license under the Property as set forth in
paragraph 4 shall terminate forthwith, and Bank shall have, in
addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this
Agreement and the Security Agreement, those allowed by law and
the rights and remedies of a secured party unde-s the Uniform
Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the .
Property may be located and, without limiting the gen%rality o
the foregoing, Bank may jmmediately, without deman g th .
per formance and without other notice (except as set for nex .1
below) or demand whatsoever to Debtor, all ofbx?ich ar:izggze:alg
waived, and without advertisement, sell at pu1 ctortxzme ate Sart
or otherwise realize upon the whole or from tim2 to o

f the Property or any interest which the Debtor mayl ave cher
2herein, and after deducting f{om the ptoceed; 3§nsaa§lor o
disposition of the Froperty all expenses (inc ?‘segvices) shall
reasonable cxpenses for brokers‘dfe:gwigg t:gapayment es . 8
apply tie b 3’n2¥§2yp'°§3§ ;emaindet of tne proceeds after
Zgiizﬁiiiﬁsfﬁfiugﬁ such obligations shall be paid over to the

soavre
e \eyviet a\pernad\dor upen’ Aty ntemi s, et -4" "1{A‘)‘3MA‘{K
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reasonable no qen

sale or other disposition

the extent permissible under applicab
or any part thereof.

9.

Relation to Security Agreement Thi
. s !
supplement to the Security Agreement, Agreement is a

: and Bank's rights
remedies, and Debtor's obligations and walvers, undgr th:nd

Security Agreement, 2and the interpretive principles st

Security Agreement shall be applicable hegeunde§; prgviggg ir the
however, that this Agreement and the Security Agreement shall be
construed together s> as to grant Bank the greatest rights ard
~emedies with regard to the Property’ and provided further, that
Bank's rights and remedies hereunder may be expressly modified by
amendments to the Security Agreement from time to time.

10. SuccesSOors: Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding
upon and inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors,

administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns of
the parties; provided however, that Debtor may not assign this

Agreement or any interest herein without Bank's prior writter
consent.

11. . 1f any provision of this Agreement
shall for any reason be unenforceable in any reuspect, such
enfsrceability shall not affect any other provision hereof, and
this Agreement shall be construed as if such unenforceable
provisions had not been contaired herein.

12. Governing Law. Except to the extent that Federal law
preempts, this Agreement shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Bank hereby execute and
acknowledge this Agreement as of the date first written above.

’
PACIFIC EARTH RESOURZES, L.P. ATION

By: PACIFIC FARTH RESOURCES

. rimer
éﬁc° partner President
e C O J—
\ }'/
Title: g
g ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
T L —5“ . [ Ll
¥elepin® A\r-ronﬂ\wm e .‘RAI)“‘MA!{K
123 B8 B P8+ 1606 FRAMIS 0066
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P EXHIBIT A y

- to
TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
Dated as of Jore 2 /554

U.S. Trademark

Registration Number Irademark Registration Date
1,414,424 Centennial 10-21-86
1,599,776 HAND Logo 6-5-90
1,416,859 GRASS Logo 11-11-86
1,540,748 Sunclipse 5-23-89
1 Gos, 114 Javelin T-1/-95
1,697,201 Pacific Arbor Nurseries 6-23-92
1,532,281 Excalibre 3-28-89
1,585,001 Garden Carpet 2-27-90
1,294,776 Penn Blue 9-11-84
1,414,425 PALLET~-LESS DELIVERY logo 10-21-86
1,451, 543 Cal Turf 10-20~-87
685,718 Cal Turf 9-29-59
1,571,205 GRASS logo 12-12-89
1,397,851 Penn Blue 6-17-86
€10 40 0Y pacrods o mmeny VN4 b hen s b, ot sarria
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RECORDID: 07/07/1997
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TIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

No 3907

,'-1 ) . )
State of _C‘%ﬂa.w -
County of Y lunersr

. ’ i/ -
On s Mo, /9T%  before me, Aaz= /) UA«'MM /\/77‘9»0/ Augac .,
oAt _ NALE_ TITLE OF OFFICER - £.G.. “JAME DOE. NOTARY PUELIC"
personally appeared féw,co B Foszes f S 7 T Lo mexe.

. . NAME (S) OF SIONE X S)

[B/personally known to me - OR - (] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s))whose name(si-istare”
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me thatexecuted
the same _in -histher(heir) authorized
capacity(ies), and that by-

signatur, on the instrument the persox(s),
or the e\ntity upon behalf of which the

@ ‘é‘o.“;".“*m“"" perso@s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Bl Uigtesaten
(0] =g 0], F.§ I ——

Thoughmedatabciowtsnotquedbth.kmyvaobmtﬂyhgmhdoammdccwprm
fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

{J momviouaL
CORPORATE OFFICER

e o e e e e e e o o e o o e e o e e e P e o e e e e P e et e

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

e L LT e e

T T iE®

[J paRTNER(S) ] umiren
GENERAL
CJ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)
GUARDIAN'CONSERVATOR
OTHER:

— e w4 cmee e ———

SIGNER IS REPAESENTING:
NAME OF PERBOME) OR ENTITY (R A
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

Applicant/Registrant: Pacific Earth Resources, L.P

Serial No.: E:::et o
Registration No.: -61235
Trademark: See attached documents

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:
Transmitted herewith is the following:

Request to Correct Error in Cover Sheet for Recorded Document

O No fee is required.

O Please charge Deposit Account No. in the amount of
A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

% A check in the amount of $365.00 is attached.
Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. | 9- |95 3

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Dated: October 11J 2001

/U)V.Slg St

James ¢ggemann, E ire

Registration No. 28,286

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP | certify that this document and fee is being deposited on
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor October 11,2001 with the U.S. Postal Service as first

class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

Arlington, Virginig /ﬁ

Los Angeles, California 90071
(213) 620-1780

orfespondence

James R. Brueggemann
Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

ccC:

TMO8/REVO3
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by First Cla

Applicant/Registrant: Pacific Earth Resources, L.P. Docket No
Serial No.: :
Registration No.: Sel-onns
Trademark: See attached documents

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

Request to Correct Error in Cover Sheet for Recorded Document

] No fee is required.

(] Please charge Deposit Account No. in the amount of
A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of $365.00 is attached.
Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. [ ‘4)— 1?65

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Dated: October 11 2001

[ 4

James Réme}ggemann,

Sig

=

Registration No. 28,286
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP | certify that this document and fee is being deposited on

333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor October 11,2001 with the U.S. Postal Service as first
Los Angeles, California 920071 class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the
(213) 620-1780 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

James R. Brueggemann
Typed or Printed Nare of Person Mailing Correspondence

CC:

TMOB/REVC3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/17/2001 REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0706




